IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

BROADCOM LIMITED, Petitioner,

v.

TESSERA, INC., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2017-00889 Patent No. 6,847,107

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM PATENT OWNER TESSERA, INC.

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Tessera, Inc. hereby appoints the practitioners associated with Customer Number 26853, including the following lead and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Inter Partes Review.

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
David A. Garr (Reg. No. 74,932)	Andrea G. Reister (Reg. No. 36,253)
dgarr@cov.com	areister@cov.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Covington & Burling LLP	Covington & Burling LLP
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW	One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001	Washington, DC 20001
Phone: (202) 662-5250	Phone: (202) 662-5141
Fax: (202) 778-5250	Fax: (202) 778-5141
	Christopher K. Eppich (Reg. No.
	52,868)
	ceppich@cov.com
	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
	Covington & Burling LLP
	1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1500
	Los Angeles, CA 90067
	Phone: (424) 332-4764
	Fax: (424) 332-4749
	Laura E. Muschamp (Reg. No. 45,693)
	lmuschamp@cov.com
	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
	Covington & Burling LLP
	1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1500
	Los Angeles, CA 90067
	Phone: (424) 332-4775
	Fax: (424) 332-4749

A Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) is submitted herewith.

Δ

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

1

	Tanan ka
	Tessera, Inc. , a Corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
	states that it is:
	1. x the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;
	2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in
	(The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is %); or
	3. the assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:
	A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel
	Frame, or for which a copy therefore is attached.
	OR
	B. x A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
	1. From: Inventor Fjelstad and Karavakis To: Tessera, Inc.
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel041262, Frame0563, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	2. From: To:
2	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	3. From: To:
	3. From: To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
	Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
	X As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
	[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
	The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.
	Signature / Chil 45 - 2/23/2017 - Date
	Senior Vice President and General
	Paul E. Davis Counsel
	Printed or Typed Name Title

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I hereby certify that on this 28th day of February 2017, the foregoing Power of Attorney from Patent Owner Tessera, Inc., and accompanying Statement Under 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b), was served by electronic mail and FedEx, a means at least as fast and reliable as Priority Mail Express®, on the following counsel of record for petitioner.

Kristopher L. Reed Matthew C. Holohan BC107IPR@kilpatricktownsend.com KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Denver, Colorado 80202

Date: February 28, 2017

Duce

David A. Garr, Esq. Registration No.: 74,932